

Line No.			2023												Total Projected
			January Actual	February Actual	March Actual	April Actual	May Actual	June Actual	Jul Actual	Aug Actual	Sep Actual	Oct Projected	Nov Projected	Dec Projected	
1	<b>Total Schedule 26 Revenue</b>		(1,099,666)	(1,063,824)	(985,154)	(932,070)	(1,183,912)	(1,247,561)	(1,388,035)	(1,418,621)	(1,314,544)	(1,082,997)	(1,068,133)	(1,216,776)	(14,001,294)
2	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	0.980%	(10,777)	(10,425)	(9,655)	(9,134)	(11,602)	(12,226)	(13,603)	(13,902)	(12,883)	(10,613)	(11,924)	(12,123)	(119,243)
3															
4															
5	<b>Fargo</b>	65.997%	(725,749)	(702,094)	(650,174)	(615,141)	(781,349)	(823,356)	(916,064)	(936,251)	(867,563)	(714,748)	(704,938)	(803,038)	(9,240,466)
6	Retail Load Share		10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	10.00%	
7	Retail Revenue		(72,547)	(70,183)	(64,993)	(61,491)	(78,105)	(82,304)	(91,572)	(93,589)	(86,723)	(71,448)	(70,467)	(80,273)	(923,695)
8	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(7,112)	(6,881)	(6,372)	(6,028)	(7,657)	(8,069)	(8,977)	(9,175)	(8,502)	(7,005)	(6,908)	(7,870)	(90,557)
9	Non-Retail Load Share		90.00%	90.00%	90.00%	90.00%	90.00%	90.00%	90.00%	90.00%	90.00%	90.00%	90.00%	90.00%	
10	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(6,401)	(6,193)	(5,735)	(5,426)	(6,892)	(7,262)	(8,080)	(8,258)	(7,652)	(6,304)	(6,218)	(7,083)	(81,504)
11															
12	<b>Total Revenue Credit for Fargo</b>		(78,949)	(76,375)	(70,727)	(66,916)	(84,997)	(89,567)	(99,652)	(101,848)	(94,376)	(77,752)	(76,685)	(87,356)	(1,005,200)
13															
14															
15															
16	<b>Bemidji</b>	13.563%	(149,152)	(144,290)	(133,620)	(126,420)	(160,578)	(169,211)	(188,264)	(192,413)	(178,296)	(146,891)	(144,875)	(165,036)	(1,899,045)
17	Retail Load Share		13.24%	13.24%	13.24%	13.24%	13.24%	13.24%	13.24%	13.24%	13.24%	13.24%	13.24%	13.24%	
18	Retail Revenue		(19,741)	(19,097)	(17,685)	(16,732)	(21,253)	(22,396)	(24,917)	(25,466)	(23,598)	(19,441)	(19,175)	(21,843)	(251,344)
19	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(1,462)	(1,414)	(1,309)	(1,239)	(1,574)	(1,658)	(1,845)	(1,886)	(1,747)	(1,440)	(1,420)	(1,617)	(18,611)
20	Non-Retail Load Share		86.76%	86.76%	86.76%	86.76%	86.76%	86.76%	86.76%	86.76%	86.76%	86.76%	86.76%	86.76%	
21	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(1,268)	(1,227)	(1,136)	(1,075)	(1,365)	(1,439)	(1,601)	(1,636)	(1,516)	(1,249)	(1,232)	(1,403)	(16,147)
22															
23															
24	<b>Total Revenue Credit for Bemidji</b>		(21,009)	(20,324)	(18,821)	(17,807)	(22,618)	(23,834)	(26,518)	(27,102)	(25,114)	(20,690)	(20,406)	(23,246)	(267,492)
25															
26															
27	<b>Cass Lake - Nary - Helga - Bemidji</b>	5.864%	(64,481)	(62,379)	(57,766)	(54,654)	(69,421)	(73,153)	(81,390)	(83,184)	(77,081)	(63,504)	(62,632)	(71,348)	(820,993)
28	Retail Load Share		35.83%	35.83%	35.83%	35.83%	35.83%	35.83%	35.83%	35.83%	35.83%	35.83%	35.83%	35.83%	
29	Retail Revenue		(23,100)	(22,348)	(20,695)	(19,580)	(24,870)	(26,207)	(29,158)	(29,801)	(27,614)	(22,750)	(22,438)	(25,561)	(294,122)
30	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(632)	(611)	(566)	(536)	(680)	(717)	(798)	(815)	(755)	(622)	(614)	(699)	(8,046)
31	Non-Retail Load Share		64.17%	64.17%	64.17%	64.17%	64.17%	64.17%	64.17%	64.17%	64.17%	64.17%	64.17%	64.17%	
32	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(406)	(392)	(363)	(344)	(437)	(460)	(512)	(523)	(485)	(399)	(394)	(449)	(5,163)
33															
34	<b>Total Revenue Credit for Bemidji</b>		(23,506)	(22,740)	(21,058)	(19,924)	(25,307)	(26,667)	(29,670)	(30,324)	(28,099)	(23,150)	(22,832)	(26,009)	(299,286)
35															
36															
37															
38	<b>Rugby</b>	0.043%	(476)	(461)	(426)	(403)	(513)	(540)	(601)	(614)	(569)	(469)	(462)	(527)	(6,061)
39	Retail Load Share		100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	
40	Retail Revenue		(476)	(461)	(426)	(403)	(513)	(540)	(601)	(614)	(569)	(469)	(462)	(527)	(6,061)
41															
42	<b>Total Revenue Credit for Rugby</b>		(476)	(461)	(426)	(403)	(513)	(540)	(601)	(614)	(569)	(469)	(462)	(527)	(6,061)
43															
44															
45	<b>Casselton</b>	11.959%	(131,514)	(127,227)	(117,819)	(111,470)	(141,589)	(149,201)	(166,001)	(169,659)	(157,212)	(129,520)	(127,742)	(145,519)	(1,674,473)
46	Retail Load Share		52.48%	52.48%	52.48%	52.48%	52.48%	52.48%	52.48%	52.48%	52.48%	52.48%	52.48%	52.48%	
47	Retail Revenue		(69,024)	(66,774)	(61,836)	(58,504)	(74,312)	(78,307)	(87,124)	(89,044)	(82,511)	(67,977)	(67,044)	(76,374)	(878,832)
48	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(1,289)	(1,247)	(1,155)	(1,092)	(1,388)	(1,462)	(1,627)	(1,663)	(1,541)	(1,269)	(1,252)	(1,426)	(16,410)
49	Non-Retail Load Share		47.52%	47.52%	47.52%	47.52%	47.52%	47.52%	47.52%	47.52%	47.52%	47.52%	47.52%	47.52%	
50	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(612)	(592)	(549)	(519)	(659)	(695)	(773)	(790)	(732)	(603)	(595)	(678)	(7,797)
51															
52	<b>Total Revenue Credit for Casselton</b>		(69,636)	(67,366)	(62,385)	(59,023)	(74,971)	(79,002)	(87,897)	(89,834)	(83,243)	(68,581)	(67,639)	(77,052)	(886,629)
53															
54															
55															
56	<b>Spiritwood</b>	0.626%	(6,879)	(6,654)	(6,162)	(5,830)	(7,405)	(7,804)	(8,682)	(8,874)	(8,223)	(6,774)	(6,681)	(7,611)	(87,580)
57	Retail Load Share		54.42%	54.42%	54.42%	54.42%	54.42%	54.42%	54.42%	54.42%	54.42%	54.42%	54.42%	54.42%	
58	Retail Revenue		(3,743)	(3,621)	(3,353)	(3,173)	(4,030)	(4,246)	(4,725)	(4,829)	(4,474)	(3,686)	(3,636)	(4,142)	(47,657)
59	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(67)	(65)	(60)	(57)	(73)	(76)	(85)	(87)	(81)	(66)	(65)	(75)	(858)
60	Non-Retail Load Share		45.58%	45.58%	45.58%	45.58%	45.58%	45.58%	45.58%	45.58%	45.58%	45.58%	45.58%	45.58%	
61	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(31)	(30)	(28)	(26)	(33)	(35)	(39)	(40)	(37)	(30)	(30)	(34)	(391)
62															
63	<b>Total Revenue Credit for Spiritwood</b>		(3,774)	(3,651)	(3,381)	(3,199)	(4,063)	(4,281)	(4,763)	(4,868)	(4,511)	(3,717)	(3,666)	(4,176)	(48,048)
64															
65															
66															
67	<b>Courtenay Wind</b>	0.179%	(1,973)	(1,908)	(1,767)	(1,672)	(2,124)	(2,238)	(2,490)	(2,545)	(2,358)	(1,943)	(1,916)	(2,183)	(25,118)
68	Retail Load Share		0.91%	0.91%	0.91%	0.91%	0.91%	0.91%	0.91%	0.91%	0.91%	0.91%	0.91%	0.91%	
69	Retail Revenue		(18)	(17)	(16)	(15)	(19)	(20)	(23)	(23)	(21)	(18)	(17)	(20)	(228)
70	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(19)	(19)	(17)	(16)	(21)	(22)	(24)	(25)	(23)	(19)	(19)	(21)	(246)
71	Non-Retail Load Share		99.09%	99.09%	99.09%	99.09%	99.09%	99.09%	99.09%	99.09%	99.09%	99.09%	99.09%	99.09%	
72	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(19)	(19)	(17)	(16)	(21)	(22)	(24)	(25)	(23)	(19)	(19)	(21)	(244)
73															
74	<b>Total Revenue Credit for Courtenay Wind</b>		(37)	(36)	(33)	(31)	(40)	(42)	(47)	(48)	(44)	(37)	(36)	(41)	(472)
75															
76															
77															
78	<b>Astoria Switching/BSSB Line</b>	1.768%	(19,443)	(18,810)	(17,419)	(16,480)	(20,933)	(22,058)	(24,542)	(25,083)	(23,243)	(19,149)	(18,886)	(21,514)	(247,559)
79	Retail Load Share		0.88%	0.88%	0.88%	0.88%	0.88%	0.88%	0.88%	0.88%	0.88%	0.88%	0.88%	0.88%	
80	Retail Revenue		(170)	(165)	(153)	(144)	(183)	(193)	(215)	(220)	(204)	(168)	(165)	(188)	(2,168)
81	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(191)	(184)	(171)	(162)	(205)	(216)	(241)	(246)	(228)	(188)	(185)	(211)	(2,426)
82	Non-Retail Load Share		99.12%	99.12%	99.12%	99.12%	99.12%	99.12%	99.12%	99.12%	99.12%	99.12%	99.12%	99.12%	
83	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(189)	(183)	(169)	(160)	(203)	(214)	(238)	(244)	(226)	(186)	(183)	(209)	(2,405)
84															
85	<b>Total Revenue Credit for Astoria/BSSB</b>		(359)	(347)	(322)	(304)	(387)	(407)	(453)	(					



